
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Grand Forks Knightriders (1) at Minot High (3)
,  Saturday, January 21, 2023

Burdick Expressway
Minot, North Dakota 

Arena: Pepsi Arena  Time:  - 5:38PM
Official Scorer:  Justin Hammer  Attendance: 
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Minot High
MaKayla Neuhalfen & Chris Stokke Coaches

 Starters
01 Jillian Ackerman    Jr  G
02 Kinsey Fjeld    Sr  D
11 Sydnee Bartsch    So  D
17 Taylyn Cope    Sr  F
03 Brynn Hanson    Fr  F
16 Payton Lang    Sr  F

Grand Forks Knightriders
Alex Hedlund
 Starters

01 Kaylee Baker    Sr  G
06 Marit Seeger    So  D
18 Bitty Balek    Fr  D
07 Taylor Kilgore    So  F
15 Brina Seng    Jr  F
10 Emily Common    So  F

 Alternates  Alternates
05 Fallon Fagerland    So  F
06 Grace Kersten    Sr  D
07 Piper Erickson    So  D
08 Dakota Swearingen    8th  F
09 Cambel Johnson    So  F
10 Kamryn Garaas    So  D
12 Maicee Burke    Jr  F
13 Ayla Jackson    Fr  F
15 Martine Hammer    Sr  F
18 Marissa Votava    Sr  F
21 Isabel Drevecky    So  D
21 Promesa Phelps    So  G
22 Eve Slind    Fr  F
24 Mallory Pfau    Fr  F

02 Mya Mannausau    So  D
03 Sierra Heyd    Sr  F
08 Quinn Fournier    Sr  D
09 Emma Gray    So  F
11 Averi Greenwood    Sr  F
12 Annika Presteng    Sr  F
13 Bre Harildstad    Fr  F
14 Alivia Helgeson    Jr  D
16 Brooklyn Soderberg    So  F
17 Eden Parkinson    Jr  F
21 Annie Schauer    Jr  F
35 Leah Bensley    So  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

MH
GFK

 Shots on Goal

MH
GFK

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

MH
GFK

 9 
 9 

 1 
 0 

 10 
 9 

 1 
 0 

 7 
 15 

 1 
 1 

 26 
 33 

 3 
 1 

 Penalties  Power Plays

MH
GFK

 6 12:00 7 9:00  1  0  1 
 7 14:00 5 6:33  0  0  0 

MH- 01 Jillian Ackerman  
MH- 21 Promesa Phelps  
GFK- 01 Kaylee Baker  
GFK- 35 Leah Bensley  

3 51:00 9 9 9 9 15 14  33  32

3 51:00 9 8 10 9 6 6  25  23

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Eric Steele
(Lin) Jordan Love
(Ref) Andy Carton
(Ref) Nathan Medler

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  MH 11 Sydnee Bartsch   1:44  Per 2
 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

GFK 02 Mya Mannausau Hooking (2) 1 4:00
MH 15 Martine Hammer Hooking (2) 1 4:08

1 8:48 MH ES 03 Brynn Hanson 05 Fallon Fagerland 15 Martine Hammer
MH 18 Marissa Votava Holding (2) 1 14:50

GFK 08 Quinn Fournier Slashing (2) 1 16:45
GFK 06 Marit Seeger Tripping (2) 2 0:57

2 1:44 MH PP 11 Sydnee Bartsch 17 Taylyn Cope
MH 22 Eve Slind Interference (2) 2 3:33

GFK 15 Brina Seng Too Mny Playrs (2) 2 4:31
GFK 06 Marit Seeger Body Checking (2) 2 6:50
MH 02 Kinsey Fjeld Tripping (2) 2 11:21

3 2:34 GFK ES 02 Mya Mannausau 10 Emily Common
MH 03 Brynn Hanson Holding (2) 3 6:45

GFK 11 Averi Greenwood Cross Checking (2) 3 11:01
MH 16 Payton Lang Roughing (2) 3 12:55

GFK 02 Mya Mannausau Tripping (2) 3 14:28
3 15:43 MH EN 16 Payton Lang

 End of Game


